

| ITM # | PART #      | DESCRIPTION  | QTY. |
|-------|-------------|--|------|
| 1     | AF2086      | Molded Intake Tube   | 1    |
| 2     | AF3083      | Airbox   | 1    |
| 3     | AF1012      | Air Filter   | 1    |
| 4     | AF6001      | Air Filter Adapter   | 1    |
| 5     | AF4019      | Hump Rubber Coupler  | 1    |
| 6     | AF4063      | Rubber Coupler   | 1    |
| 7     | AF5100      | Bracket 1  | 1    |
| 8     | MC250H      | #44 Hose Clamp 2¼" - 3¼"   | 1    |
| 9     | MC314H      | #52 Hose Clamp 2 <sup>13</sup> / <sub>16</sub> " - 3 <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " | 1    |
| 10    | MC350H      | #56 Hose Clamp 3 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>6</sub> " - 4"                                | 2    |
| 11    | 49000061-42 | Airbox Trim Seal- 42"  | 1    |
| 12    | 49000064-24 | ½" Fuel Hose- 24"  | 1    |

| ITM # | PART #  | DESCRIPTION                | QTY. |
|-------|---------|----------------------------|------|
| N/A   | PK1049  | Hardware Package includes: | 1    |
| 13    | AF4029  | ½" Barb to ¼" 45° NPT Male | 2    |
| 14    | HW244   | M6 x 1.0 x 16mm Screw      | 3    |
| 15    | HW318   | M6 Split Lock Washer       | 3    |
| 16    | HW319   | M6 Flat Washer             | 3    |
| 17    | HW245   | ¼"-20 x 5/8" Screw         | 1    |
| 18    | HW320   | ¼" Flat Washer             | 1    |
| 19    | HW115   | ¼-20 Hex Nut               | 1    |
| 20    | HW322   | ¼" Split Lock Washer       | 1    |
| 21    | 3401562 | 5/16" Flat Washer          | 2    |
| 22    | MC003P  | ½" Hose Pinch Clamp        | 1    |
| 23    | HW108   | 5/16 X 18 Well Nut         | 2    |
| 24    | 3401561 | 5/16-18 X ¾" Screw         | 2    |

